



Ghani Global Group

GHANI GASES LIMITED

Manufacturers of Industrial & Medical Gases



GGL/Corp/PSX
February 27, 2017

Dispatched through Courier

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd.,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road - Karachi.

Subject: Financial Results for the half year ended December 31, 2016

Dear Sir

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company (Ghani Gases Limited) in their meeting held on Monday February 27, 2017 at 04.30 P.M. at registered office of the company at 10-N, Model Town Ext., Lahore, recommended the following:

1. **Cash Dividend**

An interim Cash Dividend for the half year ended December 31, 2016 at Rs. NIL per share i.e. Nil %. This is in addition to interim dividend already paid at Rs. NIL per share i.e. Nil %

2. **Bonus Shares**

It has been recommended by the Board of Directors to issue interim bonus shares in the proportion of NIL per share for every NIL shares held i.e. Nil %. This is in addition to interim bonus shares already paid @ NIL %.

3. **Right Shares**

The Board has recommended to issue NIL % Right Shares at par/at a discount/premium of Rs. NIL per shares in proportion of Nil shares for every NIL shares

4. **Financial Results**

The Financial Results of the Company for the half year ended December 31, 2016 along with consolidated financial results are annexed.

We will be sending you 200 copies of the printed accounts for distribution amongst the TRE certificates holders.

For and on behalf of
Ghani Gases Limited

FARZAND ALI
Company Secretary

CC: The Director Enforcement, SECP Islamabad.

Corporate Office:

10-N, Model Town Ext. Lahore - 54700, Pakistan.
UAN: 111-Ghani1, Ph: +92-42-35161424-5
Fax: +92-42-35160393
E-Mail: info@ghanigases.com
Web: www.ghanigases.com

GGL-I

52-Km, Multan Road
Phool Nagar Bypass, Distt. Kasur
Ph: 92-49-4510349-549
Email: ggl1@ghanigases.com

GGL-II

A-53, Chemical Area
Eastern Industrial Zone
Port Qasim, Karachi 75020
Ph: 92-21-34740540
Email: ggl2@ghanigases.com

GHANI GASES LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM UNCONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016 (UN-AUDITED)

| | HALF YEAR ENDED | | QUARTER ENDED | |
|------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | December 31, 2016 | December 31, 2015 | December 31, 2016 | December 31, 2015 |
| | (Rupees '000) | | (Rupees '000) | |
| Gross sales - local | 759,238 | 795,806 | 406,797 | 418,810 |
| Sales tax | (88,300) | (93,142) | (47,602) | (48,935) |
| Net sales | 670,938 | 702,664 | 359,195 | 369,875 |
| Cost of sales | (442,427) | (471,122) | (270,982) | (261,695) |
| Gross profit | 228,511 | 231,542 | 88,213 | 108,180 |
| Distribution cost | (78,230) | (62,607) | (39,187) | (28,660) |
| Administrative expenses | (47,118) | (46,530) | (23,811) | (23,866) |
| Other operating expenses | (4,473) | (4,730) | (711) | (2,661) |
| | (129,821) | (113,867) | (63,709) | (55,187) |
| | 98,690 | 117,675 | 24,504 | 52,993 |
| Other income | 11,627 | 63,828 | 4,603 | 2,910 |
| | 110,317 | 181,503 | 29,107 | 55,903 |
| Finance cost | (48,148) | (58,910) | (26,688) | (29,600) |
| Profit before taxation | 62,169 | 122,593 | 2,419 | 26,303 |
| Taxation | 642 | (23,467) | 46,506 | 5,137 |
| Profit after taxation | 62,811 | 99,126 | 48,925 | 31,440 |
| Earnings per share | | | | |
| - basic and diluted (Rupees) | 0.50 | 1.27 | 0.39 | 0.40 |

 

GHANI GASES LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016 (UN-AUDITED)

| | HALF YEAR ENDED | | QUARTER ENDED | |
|---|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | December 31, 2016 | December 31, 2015 | December 31, 2016 | December 31, 2015 |
| | (Rupees '000) | | (Rupees '000) | |
| Gross sales - local | 759,238 | 795,806 | 406,797 | 418,810 |
| Sales tax | (88,300) | (93,142) | (47,602) | (48,935) |
| Net sales | 670,938 | 702,664 | 359,195 | 369,875 |
| Cost of sales | (442,427) | (471,122) | (270,982) | (261,695) |
| Gross Profit | 228,511 | 231,542 | 88,213 | 108,180 |
| Distribution cost | (78,230) | (62,607) | (39,187) | (28,660) |
| Administrative expenses | (48,276) | (46,649) | (24,965) | (23,985) |
| Other operating expenses | (4,415) | (4,730) | (653) | (2,661) |
| | (130,921) | (113,986) | (64,805) | (55,306) |
| | 97,590 | 117,556 | 23,408 | 52,874 |
| Other income | 11,627 | 63,828 | 4,603 | 2,910 |
| | 109,217 | 181,384 | 28,011 | 55,784 |
| Finance cost | (48,149) | (58,910) | (26,689) | (29,600) |
| Profit before taxation | 61,068 | 122,474 | 1,322 | 26,184 |
| Taxation | 828 | (23,467) | 46,692 | 5,137 |
| Profit after taxation | 61,896 | 99,007 | 48,014 | 31,321 |
| Earnings per share -basic and diluted (Rupees) | 0.50 | 1.27 | 0.38 | 0.40 |

 